
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:557
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
ROAD PROJECTS IN BIHAR 
Dubey Shri Satish Chandra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several roads on border of Bihar adjacent to Uttar Pradesh on which work has not been undertaken due to
mutual dispute; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN ) 

(a) There is no dispute between State of Bihar and State of Uttar Praesh in respect of the works of National Highway on the borders of
this States. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise. 
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